FORM PTO~1595	08-01-20	000	R SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF C Patent and Tra	OMMERCE Idemark Office	3
TSMC2000-062			LY		55. PTC	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1. Name of conveying party(ies):)1014191 פיט בניר	05 2. Name and		nents or copy there eiving party(ies)		
CHIN KUN LAN, TING CHUN WANG, KUAN AND YING-LANG WANG	TONG-HUA	Name: <u>Ta</u> <u>Company</u>		nductor Manufa	cturing	
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes X No	Internal Ac				
		Street Add				
X Assignment Merger		City: Hsi	ased Industri	Zip:		
Security Agreement Change of other	f Name	·	,			
Execution Date: 5/25/00		Additional na	ame(s) & addres	s(es) attached?	Yes X No	_
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):					
If this document is being filed together was A. Patent Application No(s)	rith a new application,		date of the ap Patent No.(s	•	<u>′00</u>	
5. Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers attached	L	x No	and patents invol	ved:: <u>1</u>	-
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40,00</u>		
Street Address: 20 MCINTOSH DRI	VE			charged to depos	it acct.	
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY	ZIP: <u>12603</u>		ccount number	: <u>19-0033</u> age if paying by de	posit account)	-
	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	09614554			_
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document 	the foregoing informat	tion is true and	d correct and a	any attached cop	y is a true copy	У
GEORGE O. SAILE Name of Person Signing	Hen	Signaturé	SELLES.	S July 18 2 Date '	:000	
		Total numbe	r of pages ອ ວກ \ ໄປ	nprising cover sh	neet: 3	
			\ /	PATENT 0953 FRAM		
			IVEEL! OI	UBOS FRAIN	16. U321	

	For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	r of invention
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	
CHIN KUN LAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	TING CHUN WANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Address Rd. I, Science-	NO.51, Lanell, Yi-shin II, Sec.
Based Industrial Park Hin-cin,	Yang-Mei town, Tao-Yen Country,
R. D. C Nationality	Taiwan ROC. Nationality
TONG-HUA KUAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	YING - LANG WANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Ala 21-10 Juna - 2 David Tien - Chung Willage
5H, NO. 23-Z, Lane 5>5, Sec. 1, Address	No 31-10 Lung-Ro Road, Tien-Chung Village, Address Lung-Ching Country, Tai-Chung County, Taiwe
Kuang-Fu Road, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan	
R.O.C. Nationality	R.O. C
ASSIGNEE:	
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	o. Ltd.
and the successors, assigns and legal repre-	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
	one of the following)
1) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:
Planarization Of Shallow Trench Isolation	n (STI)

PATENT REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0328

(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	
(c)		filed on
(d)	U.S. patent no	issued
(O) L	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)		foreign country, including the right to clam priority
	ation, division, renewal, or substitute, there	ned for said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
	SSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assig de or entered into which would conflict wit	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will this assignment.
may be proceed any and	known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ding related thereto and will promptly exec	wention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or cute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ent and said equivalents thereof which may be passessed.
or desi	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. **NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the content of the	of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
or desi	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. **NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the content of the	of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
or desi	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. **NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the content of the	of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
or desi	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. **NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the content of the	Date of signing) To of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Ting - Chun Wang
or desi	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. **NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the content of the	Date of signing) Ting - Chun Wang
or desi	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. **NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the content of the	Date of signing) Ting - Chun Warg
or desi	rable to carry out the purposes thereof. **NESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the content of the	Date of signing) Tong-Hua Kuan Ving-Cang Dang Ving-Cang Dang
or desi	TNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the MAY ベ、とのと (DING Date of signing must be the same as the date	Date of signing) Tong-Hua Kuan Ving-Cang Dang
or desi	TNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the MAY ベ、とのと (DING Date of signing must be the same as the date	Date of signing) Tong-Hua Kuan Ving-Cang Dang Ving-Cang Dang
or desi	TNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed the MAY ベ、とのと (DING Date of signing must be the same as the date	Date of signing) Tof execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Chin - Kun Long Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Ting - Chun Wang Tong - Hua Kuan Ying - Lang Wang g information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on

and which is found in

RECORDED: 07/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0329

__Notarization of Legalization Page Added.